Spring 2016 Climate Title IX Results Summary

Total Responders Total Undergraduates | Total Graduates

1047 3358 479

Views on the general Climate at Manhattan College.
**Results are based on responses from 1047 students.

Strongly | Disagree | Neither Agree | Strongly | # of Student
Disagree Agree nor Agree Responses
Disagree
Faculty, staff and administrators respect what .9% 2.5% 8.9% 53.6% 34.1% 1042
students at Manhattan College think. (9) (26) (93) (558) (355)
Faculty, staff and administrators at Manhattan College 7% 3.0% 10.6% 50.3% 35.4% 1043
are genuinely concerned about students’ welfare. 7) (31) (111) (525) (369)
Faculty, staff and administrators on this campus treat 1.1% 3.8% 14.1% 50.8% 30.3% 1040
students fairly. (11) (39) (147) (528) (315)
Students at Manhattan College are genuinely 9% 4.5% 19.9% 51.2% 23.6% 1040
concerned about the welfare of other students.
(9) (47) (207) (532) (245)
| feel valued in the classroom/learning 1.2% 2.6% 14.6% 49.3% 32.2% 1042
environment.
(13) (27) (152) (514) (336)
| feel close to people on this campus. 2.7% 7.8% 16.5% 42.6% 30.5% 1041
(28) (81) (172) (443) (317)
| feel like | am part of the Manhattan College 2.5% 6.5% 18.7% 40.3% 32.0% 1042
Community.
(26) (68) (195) (420) (333)
| feel safe of this campus. .8% 3.0% 11.5% 48.7% 36.0% 1039
(8) (31) (120) (506) (374)
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Views on Manhattan College’s response to difficult or dangerous situations.
**Results are based on responses from 1047 students.

Strongly | Disagree | Neither Agree Strongly | # of Student
Disagree Agree nor Agree Responses
Disagree
Campus Officials do a good job protecting students from 1% 5.5% 20.7% 48.8% 24.1% 1040
harm.
(10) (57) (215) (507) (251)
If a crisis happened here, | am confident campus 3.1% 10.6% 26.8% 38.6% 20.9% 1041
officials would handle it well.
(32) (110) (279) (402) (218)
Campus officials respond quickly in difficult situations. 2.5% 9.3% 34.1% 35.8% 18.3% 1042
(26) (97) (355) (373) (191)
Campus officials handle incidents in a fair and 2.2% 6.9% 31.2% 40.2% 19.5% 1042
responsible manner.
(23) (72) (325) (419) (203)
There is a good support system at Manhattan College for 1.7% 5.7% 27.0% 40.1% 25.6% 1041
students going through difficult times.
(18) (59) (281) (417) (266)

Extent you agree with views on sexual assault at Manhattan College.
**Results are based on responses from 1047 students.

Strongly | Disagree | Neither | Agree | Strongly | # of Student
Disagree Agree nor Agree Responses
Disagree
| believe that the number of sexual assaults that occur on 3.5% 10.5% 23.9% 41.9% | 20.2% 1044
campus, off campus at an event or program connected with
Manhattan College, or at a social activity or party near cam- (37) (110) (249) (437) (211)
pus is low.
I do not believe that | or one of my friends is at risk for being 4.9% 17.3% 20.9% 33.0% | 23.9% 1042
sexually assaulted on campus, off campus at an event or pro- (51) (180) (218) (344) (249)
gram connected with Manhattan College, or at a social activi-
ty or party near campus.
| believe that students at Manhattan College would intervene 1.3% 7.8% 22.4% 42.3% | 26.2% 1041
if they witnessed a sexual assault. (14) (81) (233) (440) (273)
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How often is unwanted sexual behaviors or contact experienced.
**Results are based on responses from 1047 students.

Never Rarely

Sometimes | Often

Very # of Student
Often Responses

Unwanted verbal behaviors—such as someone making 55.3% 19.6%

sexual comments about your body; making unwelcome
sexual advances, propositions, or suggestions to you; or
telling you sexually offensive jokes or kidding about your
sex or gender-specific traits.

(468) (166)

18.3% 5.3%

(155) (45)

1.4% 846

(12)

Unwanted nonverbal behaviors—such as someone send- 75.6% 15.6%

ing you sexual emails, texts, or pictures; posting sexual
comments about you on blogs or social media; showing
you sexually offensive pictures or objects; leering at you or
making lewd gestures towards you; or touching him/
herself sexually in front of you.

(640) (132)

6.7% 1.7%

(57) (14)

5% 847

(4)

Unwanted brief physical contact—such as someone briefly | 68.2% 20.2%

groping you, rubbing sexually against you, pinching you, or
engaging in any other brief inappropriate or unwelcome
touching of your body.

(578) (171)

8.3% 2.7%

(70) (23)

6% 847
(5)

Climate Awareness of College Policies

**Results are based on responses from 1047 students.

Yes

No

# of Student Responses

Are you aware that the College's Title IX Coordinator
coordinates the College's response to reports of sexual
assault, domestic violence, dating violence, stalking and
other forms of gender-based misconduct?

68.7%

(717)

31.3%

(327)

1044

Are you aware that the College's standards for student
conduct require all parties to obtain "affirmative con-
sent"! prior to engaging in sexual activity?

88.3%

(921)

11.7%

(122)

1043

Do you know how to access resources on and off cam-
pus (e.g. counseling, health, and academic assistance)?

79.9%

833

20.1%

210

1043

College Policies

**Results are based on responses from 1047 students.

Yes

No

# of Student Responses

Do you know how to report domestic violence, dating vio-
lence, stalking, or sexual assault to the College and to law

enforcement?

69.8%

(726)

30.2%

(314)

1040

Did you know that the College uses a "preponderance of the
evidence"’ standard to adjudicate gender-based misconduct
cases, and that this evidentiary standard is different than
that used in the criminal justice system?

45.5%

(473)

54.5%

(566)

1039
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